

SAT/ACT RFP Questions Submitted and Answers
Posted 9/11/2017

1. How many students is GHCHS planning to support through the RFP?
 - ANSWER: Approximately 500 or more; 150-200 in seat and 200-300 on-line
2. How does GHCHS want to receive proposals? The RFP says 2x proposals should be delivered in sealed envelopes but there's another mention of emailing a word document. Just want to confirm the submission of a hard and electronic copy.
 - ANSWER: A sealed paper copy delivered in person or by mail is preferred, however, we will accepted an electronic PDF.
3. Is Attachment B the only budget detail permitted or can respondents submit additional details?
 - ANSWER: Respondents can submit multiple options and details. The budget detail described in the RFP is the minimum.
4. What is the current budget for the program or budget per student?
 - ANSWER: The budget through AHA program for an on-line SAT program with tutor support is not to exceed \$10,000.00
5. Do you happen to have a breakdown of offerings based school paid vs student paid?
 - ANSWER: Last year, most students paid. Free or reduced spaces were reserved for students on the free and reduced lunch program based on the number of paid students who paid for each session.
 - ANSWER: We do not have the breakdown from last year.
6. Will this be fully school paid program or will students be registering and paying the school direct vs paying us direct.
 - ANSWER: With the exception of the AHA on-line program, students will be registering and paying vendors directly for the in-seat sessions.
7. Do you happen to have the statistics from last year's tutor.com homework help tutoring program that you had on campus? Specifically how many students logged in and used the service and for what duration of time?
 - ANSWER: Although not directly related to this RFP, over 2000 students have accessed the on-line tutoring program with an average of 25 minutes each session. We are not looking at proposals that offer subject specific tutoring through this RFP.
8. Are there additional terms & conditions that were not included in the file that was sent to vendors?
 - ANSWER: Each vendor selected will need to complete a standard vendor contract and a no cost lease permit. The terms in these contract are similar, if not the same, to those in the RFP. The no cost lease will contain room use guidelines not listed in the RFP.

